CITY OF POST FALLS KOOTENAI COUNTY, IDAHO 12TH AVENUE COLLECTIONS PROJECT, PHASE 2A

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of the City of Post Falls, 12th Avenue Collections Project, Phase 2A will be received by the City of Post Falls, until 3:00 pm local time February 22, 2024. Bids (hand delivered or mailed) shall be delivered to the owner, the City of Post Falls, located at 408 N. Spokane Street, Post Falls, ID 83854; Attn: City Clerk and clearly marked "Bid Enclosed – 12th Ave Collections Project, Phase 2A". The bids will be publicly opened and read aloud in the Basement Conference Room at City Hall.

Bids shall be on a unit price basis as indicated in the Bid Form.

The Project consists of construction of the new 12th Avenue forcemain project, which will consist of constructing dual sewer forcemains from the west side of State Highway 41 and continuing west along 12th Avenue to the intersection of Sugar Maple Trail and 12th Avenue. This work includes excavation, roadway repair, traffic control, and general utility construction.

Bidding Documents may be purchased electronically from Keller's website https://goo.gl/VWGyy7. through Quest CDN for a non-refundable fee of \$22.00. Prospective bidders shall purchase digital documents from Quest CDN to receive addenda postings. Updated plan holder's list may also be obtained from Quest CDN. Contract documents may be examined at the City Clerk's office in City Hall, located at 408 N. Spokane Street, Post Falls, ID. 83854.

A non-mandatory pre-bid conference will be held at 8:30 AM PST on **Thursday, February 8th, 2024** at the City of Post Falls Water Reclamation Facility, Conference Room of Utilities, Administration 2 building, Located at 2002 W. Seltice Way, Post Falls, ID 83854. Representatives of Engineer and the Owner will be present to discuss the project.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any nonmaterial irregularities in the bids received and to make selection to the lowest responsive, responsible, and qualified Contractor as it may best serve the interest of the Owner. Bids must be accompanied by Bid Security in the form, and subject to the conditions provided in the Instructions to Bidders in the amount of 5% of the amount of the bid proposal. A Public Works Contractor's License for the State of Idaho is required to bid this work. This project is not funded with Federal Funds and Davis-Bacon wages will not apply. The agreement between Owner and Contractor is subject to Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and associated Regulations.

Questions and clarifications relative to this Work shall be directed in writing to the Engineer (Mr. Kyle Meschko, P.E., Keller Associates, kmeschko@kellerassociates.com). Questions received less than seven days prior to the due date for the bids may not be answered. Responses will be issued by written addendum. Verbal responses will not be binding on the City, Engineer, or Bidder.

Andrew Arbini, Projects Division Manager	
City of Post Falls, Idaho	Date
Publication Dates: January 31 th , 2024; February 5 th , 2024	